The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China
ON THE EFFECT OF EXTERNAL ACTIVE CONFINEMENT ON
SPIRALLY REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMNS
H. Moghaddam1, M. Samadi 2 and S. Mohebbi3
1

No. of
strip
layers
Strip
spacing
(mm)
Tensioning
force
(Kg)
f’cc/f’co♫ εcc/ εco
♫ εcu/εou
♫
C12-8-CONTROL No spiral     1 1 1
C12-2-SPIRAL4-1 4 - - - - 1.4 3.4 6.5
C12-9-T0(1)A-4 4 T 1 0 740 4.9 12.2 33.2
C12-10-T32(1)A-4 4 T 1 32 740 2.8 5.4 15.1
C12-11-T32(1)P-4 4 T 1 32 140 2.4 8.8 19.3
C12-4-SPIRAL4-2 4 - - - - 1.5 3.8 6.4
C12-12-T64(1)A-4 4 T 1 64 740 2.3 8.2 17.1
C12-13-S16(1)P-4 4 S 1 16 40 2.7 2.7 9.3
C12-14-S16(1)A-4 4 S 1 16 240 2.7 4.8 9.7
C12-3-SPIRAL6-1 6 - - - - 1.2 2.1 4.5
C12-15-T0(1)A-6 6 T 1 0 740 4.8 17.3 28.9
C12-16-T32(1)A-6 6 T 1 32 740 3.0 7.8 14.8
C12-17-T32(1)P-6 6 T 1 32 140 2.4 10.0 18.3
C12-5-SPIRAL6-2 6 - - - - 1.2 2.1 4.5
C12-18-T64(1)A-6 6 T 1 64 740 2.0 6.1 18.5
C12-19-S0(2)A-6 6 S 2 0 240 4.2 4.9 10.0
C12-20-S0(1)A-6 6 S 1 0 240 3.4 3.8 6.2
C12-21-S16(1)A-6 6 S 1 16 240 2.5 2.7 6.9
C12-22-S32(1)A-6 6 S 1 32 240 2.2 1.5 5.7
The 14
th
World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
October 12-17, 2008, Beijing, China